LDWA Notices:

That the Board of
Directors of the Lake
Durango Water
Authority shall hold
regular meetings on
the 3rd Thursday of
each month at
5:15 p.m. at the Lake
Durango Water Authority
office located at 667 South
Lakeside Drive, Hesperus, CO.
In the event that the office
is inaccessible due to weather
or construction the meetings
will be held at the office of
Durango West 1, 119 Holly
Hock Trail, Durango,
Colorado.

 

Copyright 2022 LDWA

Historical Reports

RESULTS OF WATER DEMAND STUDY FOR
LAKE DURANGO WATER COMPANY,
APRIL 2007

LDWA Water Taste and Odor

Lake Durango Water Authority has recently received questions in regards to the taste and odor of the water. Below is a detailed statement regarding these questions.

Lake Durango Water Taste and Odor

2022 Drinking Water Quality Report for the Year of 2021

9/9/2022

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER
Lake Durango Water Authority
Failure to be Operated by State Certified Operator.
Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable. Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.
Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this situation is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.
The state drinking water program requires that all public drinking water systems must be under the direct supervision of a certified operator at the appropriate certification level. We have received a violation because our water system failed to document being operated by a state certified operator at the appropriate level.
We also failed to notify you of the violation/situation in a timely manner.
What does this mean? What should I do?
○ There is nothing you need to do at this time. If a situation arises where the water is no longer safe to drink, you will be notified within 24 hours.
What is being done?
○ There were delays in the process of updating operator certifications based on out-of-state reciprocity and online documentation issues for Douglas Carothers.
We have resolved the problem by submitting the proper documentation, and the violation has been resolved. For more information, please contact Chris Kramer at ldwamanager@gmail.com or 970-247-4062, or PO BOX 657 Durango, CO, 81301.
*Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.*
This notice is being sent to you by: Lake Durango Water Authority - CO0134530
Date distributed: 9/9/22